

PRESS RELEASE (pursuant to art. 114 of Legislative Decree 58/98)

FILING AND PUBLICATION OF THE SLATES OF CANDIDATES FOR THE OFFICE OF DIRECTOR OF SNAI S.P.A.

Porcari (LU), May 19, 2016 – SNAI S.p.A. announces that, pursuant to Article 14 of the By-laws, the following slates of candidates for the office of Director of the Company have been filed:

- the slate submitted by the shareholders Punto Quota Holding S.r.l. e Zaffiro Società Semplice, owners together of no. 5.423.096 ordinary shares representing 2,87% of SNAI S.p.A. share capital;
- the slate submitted by the shareholder Global Games S.p.A., owner of no. 104.639.597 ordinary shares representing 55,53% of SNAI S.p.A. share capital.

The slates, along with the documents including the information required by the By-laws and by applicable law, is available to the public at the Company's registered office, on the Borsa Italiana S.p.A.'s website, at www.emarketstorage.com and on the Company's website at www.grupposnai.it, Investor Relations section.

* * *

External relations and press release

Valeria Baiotto - Tel. +39.02.4821.6254 - Cell. +39.334.600.6818 - e-mail valeria.baiotto@snai.it Giovanni Fava - Tel. +39.02.4821.6208 - Cell. +39.334.600.6819 - e-mail giovanni.fava@snai.it Luigia Membrino - Tel. +39.02.4821.6217 - Cell. +39.348.9740.032 - e-mail luigia.membrino@snai.it Sara Belluzzi - Cell +39.349.3825605 - email sara.belluzzi@snai.it

All press releases issued by SNAI S.p.A. pursuant to article 114 of Legislative Decree 58/98 and the related implementing provisions are also available on the company's website at www.grupposnai.it and at www.emarketstorage.com



Lucca: Via L. Boccherini, 39 55016 Porcari (LU) - Italy T. + 39 0583.2811 F.+39 0583.281.356

Roma: Via di Settebagni, 384 - 390 00138 Roma - Italy T_• +39 06.88.570.391 F_• +39 06.88.570.308 Milano: Via Ippodromo, 100 20151 Milano - Italy T. +39.02.482.161 F. +39.02.48.205.419